Patent

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of con eying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically).

Synergis Systems, LLC

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?

() Yes (X) No.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):

Global Network Security, Inc. 1820 Gateway Drive, Suite 150 San Mateo, California 94404

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No.

3.	Nemuce	of conv	nonneer:
٠,٠	I NAME OF THE PARTY OF	AND CAMPA	

- () Assignment
- () Merger
- Security / greement ()
- () Change o Name
- (X) Other: As et Purchase Agreement -- Schedule 1.2(a)(ii) A: signed intellectual Property

Execution Date: (4) multiple assignors, list execution dates in manerical orde-corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

Date: Septem er 16, 2004

4. (X) APPLICATION No: FILING DATE: August 13, 2003 10/651,841 10/651.846 August 13, 2003 10/651.844 August 13, 2003 10/651.842 August 13, 2003 10/651.853 August 13, 2003 10/651,845 August 13, 2003

Additional numbers attached? (1) Yes (X) No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed:

Rob L. Phil ips GREENBERG TRAURIG (Customer No. 29747) 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway Suite 500 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89109

Attorney's Docket No. 89008.000000

Total number of applications and patents involved: 5ix 5.

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00

(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit Account number 502466

(X) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or overpayment of fees which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 502466. Please show our docket number with any Deposit Account transaction.

Statement a id signature. 1)

> whe and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.

Rob L. Phi lips

Name of Pe son Signing/Reg. Number

Signature

October 5, 2005

Total number of p. gcs including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{2}$

FACSIMILE No. 71-273-0140

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facismile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office fax number 571-273-0140 on October 4, 2005.

Rarbara J. Enlaw

PATENT REEL: 016852 FRAME: 0628

Schedule 1.2(a)(ii) – Assigned Intellectual Property

- 1. Utility Patents (All with Patent Pending Status)
 - a. Facilities Management System (Application # 10/651,841)
 - b. Facilities Management System with Server-Independent Enclosures (Application # 10/651,846)
 - c. Facilities Management System with Direct Communication to Third-party Systems (Application # 10/651,844)
 - d. Facilities management System with Local Display and User Interface (Application # 10/651,842)
 - e. Facilities Management System with Programmable Logic Control (Application # 10/651,853)
 - f. Facilities Management System with Intelligent Display Station (Application # 10/651,845)
- 2. Synergis Systems Software and Software Source Code
- 3. Trade Name and Trademarks Synergis Systems and Synergis Systems Products
- 4. All Proprietary information including but not limited to the following on paper, in electronic or any other form: information concerning secret processes, formulas, machines, components, inventions, creations, systems, design, materials, assembly techniques, compositions, improvements, ideas, specifications, or art relating to products and services, as well as all documents, records notebooks, drawings, photographs, trademarks and any repositories or representation of such information.

PATENT REEL: 016852 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 10/05/2005